

For more information contact: Deborah J. Weinstock

Marketing Director

Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association

150 South Fifth Street

**Suite 1200** 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-877-5424

Facsimile: 612-877-5999

Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Matthew P. Kostolnik Elected to Moss & Barnett Board of Directors

**Minneapolis, MN** (**Feb. 20, 2025**) – Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is pleased to announce that **Matthew P. Kostolnik** was elected to a three-year term as a member of the firm's Board of Directors, effective January 1, 2025.

Kostolnik is chair of the firm's litigation practice group and serves as the firm's General Counsel. As a litigator and trial lawyer, he successfully defends and prosecutes civil actions at all stages of litigation, from initial case filing through trial, appeal, or settlement. Kostolnik provides advice to businesses and individuals in a variety of matters, most commonly including business disputes and negotiations, contracts, unfair competition/post-employment litigation, insurance issues, and liability claims.

Kostolnik will continue practicing law on a full-time basis in addition to handling his management responsibilities. He is joined on the Board by co-directors, Brian T. Grogan, Timothy L. Gustin, and Christopher D. Stall.

## **About Moss & Barnett**

Moss & Barnett provides a full range of legal services to business and private clients in Minnesota, the Upper Midwest, and beyond. Our goal is to be a strategic and critical partner to our clients and provide value that extends far beyond the practice of law. Moss & Barnett has been named a "Best Law Firm" by *Best Law Firms* since 2010. The firm is located in downtown Minneapolis, Minnesota, with 80+ attorneys and paralegals representing clients as advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

-End-